

ITEM NO.20+62+63

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34157/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023 in CMPMD No. 4232/2023 13-04-2023 in CMA(MD)SR No. 12381/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KAVITHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.210909/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.210910/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34160/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.211016/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.211013/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (C) No(s). 23393-23394/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.214033/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) No(s). 23410-23411/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.213938/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar R Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.

Ms. Manvi Damle, Adv.

Ms. Yashaswini Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Yashashwini Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in the month of January 2024.

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

Notice can also be served on the learned counsel, who had appeared for the respondent(s) before the High Court.

**(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**