

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24595-
24596/2023

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KAVITHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([Only SLP(C) Nos. 1839-40/2024, 27327-28/2024, 25811-876/24,
26498-99/2024 and 30252/2024.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1839-1840/2024 (XII)

)

SLP(C) No. 27327-27328/2024 (XII)

)

SLP(C) No. 26498-26499/2024 (XII)

)

SLP(C) No. 25811-25876/2024 (XII)

)

SLP(C) No. 30252/2024 (XII)

Date : 06-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.

Contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1839-1840/2024, SLP(C) No. 26498-26499/2024

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr T.R.B. Sivakumar undertakes to appear for respondent no.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 12.02.2025.

SLP(C) No. 27327-27328/2024

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr T.R.B. Sivakumar undertakes to appear for respondent no.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 12.02.2025.

SLP(C) No. 25811-25876/2024

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr T.R.B. Sivakumar undertakes to appear for respondent no.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 8, 10,13 to 19, 23 to 29, 31 to 37 and 39 to 47 but none has entered appearance.

Contd...

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.9,11, 12, 20, 21, 30 & 38.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.22(dead).

List again on 12.02.2025.

SLP(C) No. 30252/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to file affidavit alongwith proof of publication in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 3.

List again on 12.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ